P11000094119

(Requestor's Name)		
(Address)		
(Address)		
(Cit	ty/State/Zip/Phone	e #)
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL
(Business Entity Name)		
(Document Number)		
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	s of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:		
		·
		· .

Office Use Only



400213501664

10/28/11--01010--014 **78.75

2011 OCT 28 PM 1:41

-

► COVER LETTER

Department of State New Filing Section Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: HashPlanet, Inc.	TE NAME – MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)		
(FROFOSED CORFORA)	TE NAME - MOST INCLODE SOFTIA)		
Enclosed are an original and one (1) copy of the artic	cles of incorporation and a check for:		
\$70.00 \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$78.75 \$87.50 Filing Fee Filing Fee, & Certified Copy Certificate of Status ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED		
FROM: Scott D. Foeller, Esq Name	(Printed or typed)		
889 N. Washington B	Blvd Address	2011 OCT 28	
Sarasota, FL 34236	State & Zip		H OF COR
941-955-7300 Daytime To	elephone number	h: 1 Hd	
SDF@HODGESAVR E-mail address: (to be used	UTIS.COM I for future annual report notification)	-	

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION
In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

ARTICLE I NAME The name of the corporation shall be: HashPlanet, Inc.	SHORETARY OF STATE SHORETARY OF STATE SHORETARY OF CORPORAL
ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE Principal street address 5115 Arley Road North Port, FL 34288	Mailing address, if different is 2011 OCT 28 PM 1: P.O. Box 380891 Murdock, FL 33938
ARTICLE III PURPOSE The purpose for which the corporation is organized is:	
Any lawful business activity.	
ARTICLE IV SHARES The number of shares of stock is: 10,000	
Name and Title: Matthew Ortner, President Address: P.O. Box 380891 Murdock, FL 33938	
Name and Title: Scott D. Foeller, Secretary Address: 889 N. Washington Blvd Sarasota, FL 34236	Name and Title: Address:
Name and Title: Address:	Name and Title:Address:
ARTICLE VI REGISTERED AGENT The name and Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of Name: Scott D. Foeller, Esq. Address: 889 N. Washington Blvd Sarasota, FL 34236	of the registered agent is:
ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR The name and address of the Incorporator is: Name: Matthew Ortner Address: P.O. Box 380891 Murdock, FL 33938	
Having been named as registered agent to accept service of procesthis certificate, I am familiar with that accept the appointment as reg	ss for the above stated corporation at the place designated in gistered agent and agree to act in this capacity
578	10-25-2011
Required Signature/Registered Agent	Date
I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein and document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felor	te true. I am aware that the false information submitted in a my as provided for in s.817.155, F.S. 10-25-2011 Date
Required Signature/Incorporator	— Date